

- **GoinGlobal**
- [www.online.goinglobal.com](http://www.online.goinglobal.com)
- November 4, 2021
- Online database used by staff and students to pursue job and internship opportunities at home or around the world.
- Don Fischer / [don@goinglobal.com](mailto:don@goinglobal.com)
- Evaluation Methods Used: General product knowledge
- Applicable Standards/Guidelines: WCAG 2.1 levels A, AA

## Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><b><a href="#">1.1.1 Non-text Content</a></b> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Images that are decorative, used for formatting, or contain content already conveyed in text have a null alt attribute or are implemented as CSS background images.</p> <p>Frames and iframes have descriptive titles.</p> <p>Partially supports: All img tags must have alt attributes. If short alt text is sufficient to describe an image, provide the short text via the image's alt attribute. If an image or icon is used as a button or link, the image has a text alternative sufficient to describe the purpose of the button or link.</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><b><a href="#">1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)</a></b> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p>	<p>Web: Not applicable</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p>	<p>Web: Not Applicable – not relevant to our website</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Software: Authoring Tool:	Software: Authoring Tool:
<u><a href="#">1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded)</a></u> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Not applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Not Applicable – not relevant to our website Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<u><a href="#">1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</a></u> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Supports: For non-live video, provide a descriptive transcript or an audio description. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<u><a href="#">1.3.1 Info and Relationships</a></u> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Supports: Use semantic markup to designate headings, lists, figures, emphasized text, etc. Avoid using whitespace characters for layout purposes. When the appearance of text conveys meaning, also use appropriate semantic markup. Partially supports: Avoid emulating links and buttons. Use the a and button tags appropriately. Avoid using a tags for buttons. Avoid using div, span, etc. tags for links or buttons. Does not support: Organize pages using properly nested HTML headings. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<u><a href="#">1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence</a></u> (Level A) Also applies to:	Web: Does not support Electronic Docs:	Web: Does not support: Ensure that the source order presents content meaningfully. When the page is

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Software: Authoring Tool:	viewed without styles, all content on the page should still appear in a meaningful and logical order. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<a href="#">1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics</a> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Supports: Do not convey information solely through icons or symbols. Does not support: Do not identify content based on its color, size, shape, position, sound, or other sensory characteristics.  Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<a href="#">1.4.1 Use of Color</a> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Supports: Required fields and fields with errors must include some non-color way to identify them. When the color of words, backgrounds, or other content is used to convey information, also include the information in text. Does not support: Links should always be easily identifiable through non-color means, including both default and hover states. The easiest and most conventional way to signify links is underlining.  Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<a href="#">1.4.2 Audio Control</a> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Supports: Do not have audio that plays automatically on the page. When providing audio, also provide an easy way to disable the audio and adjust the volume.  Electronic Docs:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><a href="#">2.1.1 Keyboard</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Software: Authoring Tool:</p> <p>Web: Supports: All functionality should be available to a keyboard without requiring specific timing of keystrokes, unless the functionality cannot be provided by a keyboard alone.</p> <p>Does not support: Avoid relying exclusively on pointer-driven events, such as onmouseover, to provide functionality when scripting. Generally, such functionality will also require scripting for keyboard operability.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Ensure keyboard focus is never trapped on an element without an obvious way to move focus out of the element. Make sure the user can move focus to and from all focusable elements using a keyboard only.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.2.1 Timing Adjustable</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Do not require time limits to complete tasks unless absolutely necessary. If a time limit is necessary, the time limit should be at least 20 hours, or it can be extended, adjusted, or disabled.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><a href="#">2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Does not support</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Does not support: Items on the page should not automatically move, blink, scroll, or update, including carousels. If content does automatically move, blink, scroll, or update, provide a way to pause, stop, or hide the moving, blinking, scrolling, or updating.</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Do not provide any content that flashes more than three times in any 1-second period.</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.4.1 Bypass Blocks</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Does not support</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Does not support: Provide a link to skip to the main content as the first focusable link on the page.</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.4.2 Page Titled</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Provide a link to skip to the main content as the first focusable link on the page.</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.4.3 Focus Order</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to:</p> <p>Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports</p> <p>Electronic Docs:</p> <p>Software:</p> <p>Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Avoid using tab index values greater than 0.</p> <p>Does not support: Create a logical tab order through links, form controls, and interactive objects.</p> <p>When inserting content into the DOM, insert the content immediately after the triggering element, or</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		<p>use scripting to manage focus in an intuitive way. When triggering dialogs and menus, make sure those elements follow their trigger in the focus order in an intuitive way. When content is dismissed or removed, place focus back on the trigger.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context)</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: If the visible text alone is not sufficient to convey meaning, use advanced techniques to provide additional meaning, such as ARIA attributes, screen reader only text, or the title attribute.</p> <p>Does not support: The purpose of each link can be determined from the link text alone, or from the link text and the containing paragraph, list item, or table cell, or the link text and the title attribute.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.1.1 Language of Page</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: When a visual label is present for an interactive element (e.g. link or form control), the accessible name of the element should contain the visual label.</p> <p>Does not support: Provide a lang attribute on the page's html element.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.2.1 On Focus</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: When the focus change, the page should not cause a change in page content, spawn a new browser window, submit a form, case further</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		<p>change in focus, or cause any other change that disorients the user.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.2.2 On Input</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: When a user inputs information or interacts with a control, the page should not cause a change in page content, spawn a new browser window, submit a form, cause further change in focus, or cause any other change that disorients the user. If an input causes such a change, the user must be informed ahead of time.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.3.1 Error Identification</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Make errors easy to discover, identify, and correct.</p> <p>Does not support: Programmatically indicate required fields using the required or aria-required attributes. Also, visually indicate required fields in the form's instructions or form labels. Do not indicate required fields for CSS alone.</p> <p>Identify errors using aria-invalid.</p> <p>Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.3.2 Labels or Instructions</a> (Level A)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Supports: Use semantic, descriptive labels for inputs. Visually position labels in a consistent way that makes associating labels with form controls easy. Do not rely on placeholder text in lieu of an HTML label.</p> <p>Not applicable: When providing inline help text, use aria-describedby to associate the help text with the input.</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
		Does not support: Provide text instructions at the beginning of a form or set of fields that describes the necessary input. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<b>4.1.1 Parsing</b> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Does not support Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Does not support: Validate all page HTML, and avoid significant validation / parsing errors. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
<b>4.1.2 Name, Role, Value</b> (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Does not support Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Does not support: Avoid creating custom widgets when HTML elements already exist. For example, use a and button tags appropriately. When creating a custom interactive widget, consult the ARIA Authoring Practices Document. Use ARIA labels, descriptions, roles, states, and properties to expose information about the component. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

**Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA**

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<b>1.2.4 Captions (Live)</b> (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> </ul>	Web: Does not support Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:



Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>		
<p><b>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded)</b> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Does not support Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><b>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)</b> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><b>1.4.4 Resize text</b> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><b>1.4.5 Images of Text</b> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Does not support Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><b>2.4.5 Multiple Ways</b> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<p><a href="#">2.4.6 Headings and Labels</a> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">2.4.7 Focus Visible</a> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.1.2 Language of Parts</a> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Does not support Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.2.3 Consistent Navigation</a> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.2.4 Consistent Identification</a> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software</li> <li>• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs</li> </ul>	<p>Web: Partially supports Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:</p>
<p><a href="#">3.3.3 Error Suggestion</a> (Level AA)</p> <p>Also applies to: Revised Section 508</p>	<p>Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software:</p>	<p>Web: Electronic Docs: Software:</p>

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
<b>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)</b> (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>501 (Web)(Software)</li> <li>504.2 (Authoring Tool)</li> <li>602.3 (Support Docs)</li> </ul>	Web: Not applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

**Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA**

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<b>1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded)</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<b>1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded)</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<b>1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<b>1.2.9 Audio-only (Live)</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<b>1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced)</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<b>1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<b>1.4.8 Visual Presentation</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<b>1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception)</b> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<a href="#">2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception)</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">2.2.3 No Timing</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">2.2.4 Interruptions</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">2.2.5 Re-authenticating</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">2.3.2 Three Flashes</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">2.4.8 Location</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only)</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">2.4.10 Section Headings</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">3.1.3 Unusual Words</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">3.1.4 Abbreviations</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">3.1.5 Reading Level</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">3.1.6 Pronunciation</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">3.2.5 Change on Request</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">3.3.5 Help</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:
<a href="#">3.3.6 Error Prevention (All)</a> (Level AAA) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web:	Web:

# Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

## Chapter 3: [Functional Performance Criteria \(FPC\)](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.1 Without Vision		
302.2 With Limited Vision		
302.3 Without Perception of Color		
302.4 Without Hearing		
302.5 With Limited Hearing		
302.6 Without Speech		
302.7 With Limited Manipulation		
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength		
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities		

## Chapter 4: [Hardware](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<a href="#">402 Closed Functionality</a>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
<b>402.1 General</b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
<b>402.2 Speech-Output Enabled</b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
402.2.1 Information Displayed On-Screen		
402.2.2 Transactional Outputs		
402.2.3 Speech Delivery Type and Coordination		
402.2.4 User Control		
402.2.5 Braille Instructions		
<b>402.3 Volume</b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
402.3.1 Private Listening		
402.3.2 Non-private Listening		
402.4 Characters on Display Screens		
402.5 Characters on Variable Message Signs		
<b><u>403 Biometrics</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
403.1 General		
<b><u>404 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
404.1 General		
<b><u>405 Privacy</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
405.1 General		
<b><u>406 Standard Connections</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
406.1 General		
<b><u>407 Operable Parts</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
407.2 Contrast		
<b><u>407.3 Input Controls</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
407.3.1 Tactilely Discernible		
407.3.2 Alphabetic Keys		
407.3.3 Numeric Keys		
407.4 Key Repeat		
407.5 Timed Response		
407.6 Operation		
407.7 Tickets, Fare Cards, and Keycards		
<b><u>407.8 Reach Height and Depth</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
407.8.1 Vertical Reference Plane		
407.8.1.1 Vertical Plane for Side Reach		
407.8.1.2 Vertical Plane for Forward Reach		
407.8.2 Side Reach		
407.8.2.1 Unobstructed Side Reach		
407.8.2.2 Obstructed Side Reach		
407.8.3 Forward Reach		

<b>Criteria</b>	<b>Conformance Level</b>	<b>Remarks and Explanations</b>
407.8.3.1 Unobstructed Forward Reach		
407.8.3.2 Obstructed Forward Reach		
407.8.3.2.1 Operable Part Height for ICT with Obstructed Forward Reach		
407.8.3.2.2 Knee and Toe Space under ICT with Obstructed Forward Reach		
<b><u>408 Display Screens</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
408.2 Visibility		
408.3 Flashing		
<b><u>409 Status Indicators</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
409.1 General		
<b><u>410 Color Coding</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
410.1 General		
<b><u>411 Audible Signals</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
411.1 General		
<b><u>412 ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
<b><u>412.2 Volume Gain</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
412.2.1 Volume Gain for Wireline Telephones		
412.2.2 Volume Gain for Non-Wireline ICT		
<b><u>412.3 Interference Reduction and Magnetic Coupling</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
412.3.1 Wireless Handsets		
412.3.2 Wireline Handsets		
412.4 Digital Encoding of Speech		
412.5 Real-Time Text Functionality	Reserved for future	Reserved for future
412.6 Caller ID		
412.7 Video Communication		
<b><u>412.8 Legacy TTY Support</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
412.8.1 TTY Connectability		
412.8.2 Voice and Hearing Carry Over		
412.8.3 Signal Compatibility		
412.8.4 Voice Mail and Other Messaging Systems		
<b><u>413 Closed Caption Processing Technologies</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
413.1.1 Decoding and Display of Closed Captions		
413.1.2 Pass-Through of Closed Caption Data		
<b><u>414 Audio Description Processing Technologies</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
414.1.1 Digital Television Tuners		
414.1.2 Other ICT		
<b><u>415 User Controls for Captions and Audio Descriptions</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
415.1.1 Caption Controls		
415.1.2 Audio Description Controls		

## Chapter 5: [Software](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
501.1 Scope – Incorporation of WCAG 2.0 AA	See <a href="#">WCAG 2.0</a> section	See information in WCAG 2.0 section
<b><u>502 Interoperability with Assistive Technology</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
502.2.1 User Control of Accessibility Features		
502.2.2 No Disruption of Accessibility Features		
<b><u>502.3 Accessibility Services</u></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
502.3.1 Object Information		
502.3.2 Modification of Object Information		
502.3.3 Row, Column, and Headers		
502.3.4 Values		
502.3.5 Modification of Values		
502.3.6 Label Relationships		
502.3.7 Hierarchical Relationships		
502.3.8 Text		
502.3.9 Modification of Text		
502.3.10 List of Actions		
502.3.11 Actions on Objects		
502.3.12 Focus Cursor		



Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
502.3.13 Modification of Focus Cursor		
502.3.14 Event Notification		
502.4 Platform Accessibility Features		
<b><a href="#">503 Applications</a></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
503.2 User Preferences		
503.3 Alternative User Interfaces		
<b><i>503.4 User Controls for Captions and Audio Description</i></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
503.4.1 Caption Controls		
503.4.2 Audio Description Controls		
<b><a href="#">504 Authoring Tools</a></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
504.2 Content Creation or Editing (if not authoring tool, enter “not applicable”)	See <a href="#">WCAG 2.0</a> section	See information in WCAG 2.0 section
504.2.1 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility in Format Conversion		
504.2.2 PDF Export		
504.3 Prompts		
504.4 Templates		

## Chapter 6: [Support Documentation and Services](#)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<b><i>601.1 Scope</i></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
<b><a href="#">602 Support Documentation</a></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features		
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	See <a href="#">WCAG 2.0</a> section	See information in WCAG 2.0 section
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation		
<b><a href="#">603 Support Services</a></b>	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features		
603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs		

## **Legal Disclaimer (Company)**

*Include your company legal disclaimer here, if needed.*